DETERMINANTS OF CUSTOMER SWITCHING BEHAVIOR
(STUDY ON NEPALESE COMMERCIAL BANKYS)

Submitted By:
BINOD KUMAR RIJAL
Post Graduate Campus, Biratnagar
Tribhuvan University
T.U. Reg. No: 58318-97

Exam Roll No: 40258
Campus Roll No. 102/064

A Thesis Submitted to:
The Office of the Dean
Faculty of Management

Tribhuvan University

In Partial Fulfillments of the Requirement for the Degree of
Master in Business Studies (MBYS)
Biratnagar, Nepal
2013



RECOMMENDATION

Thisisto certify that this Thesis

Submitted by:
BINOD KUMAR RIJAL

Entitled:

“DETERMINANTS OF CUSTOMER SWITCHING BEHAVIOR
(STUDY ON NEPALESE COMMERCIAL BANKS)”

has been prepared as approved by this campus in the prescribed for mat

of the faculty of management. This thesisis forwarded for examination.

Mr. Dev Raj Shrestha Prof. Dr. Khagendra Acharya
(Thesis Supervisor) (Head of Department)

Mr. Ballab Paudel
(Campus Chief)

Date: ...ovvvviiiieii



VIVA-VOCE SHEET
We have conducted the viva-voce examination of the thesis
Presented
By:
BINOD KUMAR RIJAL
Entitled:

“DETERMINANTS OF CUSTOMER SWITCHING BEHAVIOR
(STUDY ON NEPALESE COMMERCIAL BANKYS)”

and found the thesis to be the original work of the student and written
according to the prescribed format of Faculty of Management Tribhuvan
University. We recommend the thesis to be accepted as partial fulfillment

of the requirement for Degree of Master of Business Sudies (M.B.S)

Viva-Voce Committee

Prof. Dr. Khagendra Acharya
(Head of Department) e

Mr. Dev Rg Shrestha
(Thesis SUPEIVISOr) e

Member (External EXpert) e

Date ...ovvviei e



DECLARATION

| hereby declare that this thesis entitled “Determinants of Customer
Switching Behavior” (Study on Nepalese Commercial Banks) submitted
to the Faculty of Management, Tribhuvan University is my origina work.
It is carried out as the form of partial fulfillment of the requirement for
the degree in Master’s of Business Studies (MBS), under the supervision
and guidance of Mr. Dev Rag Shrestha, Post Graduate Campus,
Biratnagar, Tribhuvan University.

Binod Kumar Rijal
Post Graduate Campus, Biratnagar
Roll No: 102/064
T.U. Reg. No: 58318-97



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

| am very much grateful and want to express my sincere gratitude to Tribhuvan
University, faculty of Management, Post Graduate Campus, Biratnagar for
providing me an opportunity to carry out this study as a partia fulfillment of
the requirement for the degree of Master of Business Studies (MBYS).

This thesis has been prepared on “Determinants of customer switching
behavior of Nepalese commercial banks” for the partial fulfillment of the
Master of Business Studies (MBS). It has been a matter of great pleasure for
me to complete this thesis under the supervision of Mr. Dev Rg Shrestha, Post
Graduate Campus, Biratnagar and | also like to express my sincere gratitude to
him for his every kind inspiration, encouragement, guidance, suggestions and
valuable support and time for the preparation of thisthesis.

| would like to place on record my thanks to the member of staffs of the library
of Post Graduate Campus, Biratnagar and Central Library of Tribhuvan
University and also grateful to the respondents contacted for the data collection

on the sensitive and comprehensive research work.

This work is not sole attempt of mine alone. A large number of individuals
have contributed to this research work. | am thankful to al of them for their
help and encouragement in completing the work, my work has also been
influenced by a number of standard and popular text books in the related field.
| am also grateful to my family members and friends for their meaningful
suggestions and encouragement while conducting this thesis. Lastly, | would
like to express my special thanks to my brother Narhari Rijal and friend Ry
Bhandari for his excellent typing, setting and computer designing.

Binod Kumar Rijal
Date.......coovvvnnnn, Post Graduate Campus

Biratnagar.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Recommendation
Viva-Voce Sheet
Declaration
Acknowledgement
Table of Contents
List of Table

List of Figures

List of Abbreviations

CHAPTER - |
INTRODUCTION
1.1 General Background
1.2 The Banking Industry in Nepal
1.3 Statement of Problems
1.4 Objectives of the Study
1.5 Limitations of the Study
1.6 Organization of the Study

CHAPTER - 11
REVIEW OF LITERATURE
2.1 Conceptual Framework
2.2 Switching Behavior
2.3 Switching Factors
2.4 Relationship between Customers Switching & Satisfaction
2.5 Research Gap

CHAPTER - 111
RESEARCH METHODOLODGY
3.1 Research Design
3.2 Population and Sample

Page

1-10
01

07
08
08
09

11-37
11
12
13

36

38-43

38
38



3.3 Sources of Data

3.4 Statistical Tools Used
3.5 Measures

3.6 Theoretical Framework
3.7 Hypothesis

CHAPTER -1V
PRESENTATION AND ANALYSISOF DATA
4.1 Analysis of Collected Primary Data
4.2 Analysis of Hypothesis Test
4.3 Mgjor Findings

CHAPTER -V
SUMMARY, CONCLUSIONS & RECOMMENDATIONS
Summary
Conclusions

Recommendations

BIBLIOGRAPHY
APPENDIX

39
39
40
41
42

43-56
43
53
55

57-65
57
60
62



LIST OF TABLE

Table Title Page

1.1 List of Commercial Banksin Nepal 06
4.1 Classification of Bank Switching Factors with their Mean Rank 44
4.2  Classification of Bank Switching Factors with their Mean Scores 45
4.3  Relationship between Gender & Customers’ Switching Factors 46
4.4  Relationship between Age Group & Customers’ Switching Factors 48
45  Relationship between Occupation & Customers’ Switching Factors 49
4.6  Relationship between Level of Education Gained &

Customers’ Switching Factors 50
4.7  Relationship between Level of Monthly Income &

Customers’ Switching Factors 52
4.8 Summary of the Results of Hypothesis Tests 54



