DETERMINANTS OF CUSTOMER SWITCHING BEHAVIOR (STUDY ON NEPALESE COMMERCIAL BANKS)

Submitted By: BINOD KUMAR RIJAL Post Graduate Campus, Biratnagar Tribhuvan University T.U. Reg. No: 58318-97 Exam Roll No: 40258 Campus Roll No. 102/064

A Thesis Submitted to: The Office of the Dean Faculty of Management Tribhuvan University

In Partial Fulfillments of the Requirement for the Degree of Master in Business Studies (MBS) Biratnagar, Nepal 2013

RECOMMENDATION

This is to certify that this Thesis

Submitted by:

BINOD KUMAR RIJAL

Entitled:

"DETERMINANTS OF CUSTOMER SWITCHING BEHAVIOR (STUDY ON NEPALESE COMMERCIAL BANKS)"

has been prepared as approved by this campus in the prescribed format of the faculty of management. This thesis is forwarded for examination.

Mr. Dev Raj Shrestha (Thesis Supervisor) **Prof. Dr. Khagendra Acharya** (Head of Department)

Mr. Ballab Paudel (Campus Chief)

Date:

VIVA-VOCE SHEET

We have conducted the viva-voce examination of the thesis

Presented

By:

BINOD KUMAR RIJAL

Entitled:

"DETERMINANTS OF CUSTOMER SWITCHING BEHAVIOR (STUDY ON NEPALESE COMMERCIAL BANKS)"

and found the thesis to be the original work of the student and written according to the prescribed format of Faculty of Management Tribhuvan University. We recommend the thesis to be accepted as partial fulfillment of the requirement for Degree of Master of Business Studies (M.B.S.)

Viva-Voce Committee

Prof. Dr. Khagendra Acharya (Head of Department)	
Mr. Dev Raj Shrestha (Thesis Supervisor)	
Member (External Expert)	

Date:

DECLARATION

I hereby declare that this thesis entitled "Determinants of Customer Switching Behavior" (Study on Nepalese Commercial Banks) submitted to the Faculty of Management, Tribhuvan University is my original work. It is carried out as the form of partial fulfillment of the requirement for the degree in Master's of Business Studies (MBS), under the supervision and guidance of Mr. Dev Raj Shrestha, Post Graduate Campus, Biratnagar, Tribhuvan University.

> Binod Kumar Rijal Post Graduate Campus, Biratnagar Roll No: 102/064 T.U. Reg. No: 58318-97

Date.....

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

I am very much grateful and want to express my sincere gratitude to Tribhuvan University, faculty of Management, Post Graduate Campus, Biratnagar for providing me an opportunity to carry out this study as a partial fulfillment of the requirement for the degree of Master of Business Studies (MBS).

This thesis has been prepared on "Determinants of customer switching behavior of Nepalese commercial banks" for the partial fulfillment of the Master of Business Studies (MBS). It has been a matter of great pleasure for me to complete this thesis under the supervision of Mr. Dev Raj Shrestha, Post Graduate Campus, Biratnagar and I also like to express my sincere gratitude to him for his every kind inspiration, encouragement, guidance, suggestions and valuable support and time for the preparation of this thesis.

I would like to place on record my thanks to the member of staffs of the library of Post Graduate Campus, Biratnagar and Central Library of Tribhuvan University and also grateful to the respondents contacted for the data collection on the sensitive and comprehensive research work.

This work is not sole attempt of mine alone. A large number of individuals have contributed to this research work. I am thankful to all of them for their help and encouragement in completing the work, my work has also been influenced by a number of standard and popular text books in the related field. I am also grateful to my family members and friends for their meaningful suggestions and encouragement while conducting this thesis. Lastly, I would like to express my special thanks to my brother Narhari Rijal and friend Raj Bhandari for his excellent typing, setting and computer designing.

> Binod Kumar Rijal Post Graduate Campus Biratnagar.

Date.....

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Recommendation Viva-Voce Sheet Declaration Acknowledgement Table of Contents List of Table List of Figures List of Abbreviations

Page

CHAPTER - I

INTRODUCTION	1-10
1.1 General Background	01
1.2 The Banking Industry in Nepal	04
1.3 Statement of Problems	07
1.4 Objectives of the Study	08
1.5 Limitations of the Study	08
1.6 Organization of the Study	09

CHAPTER - II

REVIEW OF LITERATURE	11-37
2.1 Conceptual Framework	11
2.2 Switching Behavior	12
2.3 Switching Factors	13
2.4 Relationship between Customers Switching & Satisfaction	34
2.5 Research Gap	36

CHAPTER - III

RESEARCH METHODOLODGY	38-43
3.1 Research Design	38
3.2 Population and Sample	38

3.3 Sources of Data	39
3.4 Statistical Tools Used	39
3.5 Measures	40
3.6 Theoretical Framework	41
3.7 Hypothesis	42

CHAPTER - IV

PRESENTATION AND ANALYSIS OF DATA	43-56
4.1 Analysis of Collected Primary Data	43
4.2 Analysis of Hypothesis Test	53
4.3 Major Findings	55

CHAPTER - V

SUMMARY, CONCLUSIONS & RECOMMENDATIONS	57-65
Summary	57
Conclusions	60
Recommendations	62

BIBLIOGRAPHY APPENDIX

LIST OF TABLE

Table	Title	Page
1.1	List of Commercial Banks in Nepal	06
4.1	Classification of Bank Switching Factors with their Mean Rank	44
4.2	Classification of Bank Switching Factors with their Mean Scores	45
4.3	Relationship between Gender & Customers' Switching Factors	46
4.4	Relationship between Age Group & Customers' Switching Factors	48
4.5	Relationship between Occupation & Customers' Switching Factors	49
4.6	Relationship between Level of Education Gained &	
	Customers' Switching Factors	50
4.7	Relationship between Level of Monthly Income &	
	Customers' Switching Factors	52
4.8	Summary of the Results of Hypothesis Tests	54